Nou Barris, Santi Marti, Sants-Montjuic, Mottet del Valles, Les Corts, Sarria Sant, Ripollet, Sant Gervasi, 

Horta-Guinar do, S.Vicenc dels Horts, Cornella del Terri, Badalona, L’Hospitalet de Llobregat, Arc de Triomf, 

El Clot, and Sant Andreu de la Barca (Enterria, 2021).  Almost two thousand and five hundred (2500) Muslim’s 

protestors condemned the 2017 Barcelona heinous attacks near Plaza Catalunya (Rueckert, 2017). They shared 

their grief over the loss of victims with their respective families. They delivered a clear message to the world 

and particularly to those who were behind sabotaging peace in Barcelona by organizing peace marches and